HIGHLINE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401 RESOLUTION NO 04-23 HIGHLINE HIGH SCHOOL REPLACEMENT PROJECT ACCEPTANCE OF BUILDING COMMISSIONING REPORT

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Highline School District No. 401, King County, Washington, accepting the Building Commissioning Report for the Highline High School Replacement Project.

WHEREAS, Sazan Environmental Services, LLC provided commissioning services for the Highline High School Replacement Project that included a Building Commissioning Report; and

WHEREAS, the Highline School District Board of Directors has received the final Building Commissioning Report for the Highline High School Replacement Project; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent and Board of Directors have reviewed this Building Commissioning Report.

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Highline School District Board of Directors, that the Building Commissioning Report for the Highline High School Replacement Project is hereby accepted.

ADOPTED this 18th day of January 2023

	DL DISTRICT NO. 401
Joe Van Begysigged by:	
Angelica Alvary	
And a	
DodaStignedbligH2C	
Bosson Howell	
EE97CB27BD00489	Board of Directors

I, Ivan Duran, Secretary to the Board of Directors of Highline School District No. 401, do hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate copy of Resolution No.04-23, for the use and purpose intended.

-DocuSigned by: Ivan Duran 910A68E13AC64D4

Ivan Duran, Ed.D Secretary to the Board